Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/25/2022

9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022

9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022

9/25/2022

9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022

9/25/2022
9/25/2022

RMP22-008491
RMP22-008492
RMP22-008493

RMP22-008494
RMP22-008495
RMP22-008496
RMP22-008497

RMP22-008498
RMP22-008499
RMP22-008500
RMP22-008501

RMP22-008502

RMP22-008503
RMP22-008504

RMP22-008505

4880 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4856 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
4726 ARBOR DR

2400 GOLF RD

3115 TOWN SQUARE DR
4803 WOODCLIFF CT
3303 OWL DR

APPROX LOC:5
BRIDGTON ON ASBURY

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD

3900 MEADOW DR

4726 ARBOR DR

1353 PLUM GROVE RD
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4660 KENILWORTH DR

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

1901 ALGONQUIN RD
3705 PHEASANT DR

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD
4718 ARBOR DR

3839 WEST FRONTAGE
RD

LOUD PARTY

LOUD MUSIC
DISTURBANCE
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
THEFT

VAGRANT COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE

THEFT

ACCIDENT

DOMESTIC

INFO

PARKING COMPLAINT
CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
ACCIDENT

LIGHT MALFUNCTION

WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
CODE 2

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
CITATION ISSUED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

9/26/2022 12:15:20 PM



Incident Date Report Number

9/25/2022

9/25/2022
9/25/2022

9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022

9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022

9/25/2022
9/25/2022

9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022

RMP22-008506
RMP22-008507

RMP22-008508
RMP22-008509

RMP22-008510

RMP22-008511

RMP22-008512

RMP22-008513
RMP22-008514

RMP22-008515
RMP22-008516
RMP22-008517

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
1460 GOLF RD
1215 GOLF RD

ROHLWING RD /
WINNETKA AVE

3890 INDUSTRIAL AVE
APPROX LOC: WILKE RD
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1460 GOLF RD

3000 CENTRAL RD

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
2901 CENTRAL RD

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:2850
ALGONQUIN RD

1551 ALGONQUIN RD
4904 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4 POCASSET ON ASBURY

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

BLUEBIRD LN / FULLE ST

WILLIAMSBURG CT /
CHAPMAN CT

4023 BLUEBIRD LN
2460 CHAPMAN CT
4303 LINDEN LN

4660 KENILWORTH DR
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
LIGHT MALFUNCTION

ALARM

LIGHT MALFUNCTION
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
DOMESTIC

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

LOUD MUSIC

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 INFO

LOUD MUSIC
LOUD MUSIC

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACCIDENT

Disposition
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/26/2022 12:15:20 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022
9/25/2022

9/25/2022
9/25/2022

RMP22-008518
RMP22-008519

RMP22-008520
RMP22-008520
RMP22-008521
RMP22-008522
RMP22-008523

RMP22-008524
RMP22-008527

2503 ARLINGDALE DR
3500 PLUM GROVE DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3305 DOVE ST

3200 KIRCHOFF RD
3200 KIRCHOFF RD
4728 ARBOR DR

2750 MEACHAM RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

4305 WEBER DR
2112 SWAN LN

IMPROPER SECURITY
DOMESTIC

INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
LOUD NOISE

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

RECKLESS DRIVING
PUBLIC SERVICE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/26/2022 12:15:20 PM



