



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/25/2022	RMP22-008491	4880 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/25/2022	RMP22-008492	4856 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/25/2022	RMP22-008493	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/25/2022		4726 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/25/2022	RMP22-008494	2400 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/25/2022	RMP22-008495	3115 TOWN SQUARE DR	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/25/2022	RMP22-008496	4803 WOODCLIFF CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/25/2022	RMP22-008497	3303 OWL DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/25/2022		APPROX LOC:5 BRIDGTON ON ASBURY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/25/2022	RMP22-008498	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/25/2022	RMP22-008499	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/25/2022	RMP22-008500	3900 MEADOW DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/25/2022	RMP22-008501	4726 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/25/2022		1353 PLUM GROVE RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/25/2022	RMP22-008502	5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
9/25/2022	RMP22-008503	4660 KENILWORTH DR	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/25/2022	RMP22-008504	S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/25/2022		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	
9/25/2022		1901 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/25/2022		3705 PHEASANT DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/25/2022		S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/25/2022	RMP22-008505	4718 ARBOR DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/25/2022		3839 WEST FRONTAGE RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/25/2022		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/25/2022	RMP22-008506	1215 GOLF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/25/2022	RMP22-008507	ROHLWING RD / WINNETKA AVE	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/25/2022	RMP22-008508	3890 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/25/2022	RMP22-008509	APPROX LOC: WILKE RD	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/25/2022		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/25/2022	RMP22-008510	1460 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/25/2022		3000 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/25/2022		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/25/2022		2901 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/25/2022	RMP22-008511	5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/25/2022		APPROX LOC:2850 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/25/2022		1551 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/25/2022	RMP22-008512	4904 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/25/2022		4 POCASSET ON ASBURY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/25/2022		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/25/2022	RMP22-008513	BLUEBIRD LN / FULLE ST	LOUD MUSIC	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/25/2022	RMP22-008514	WILLIAMSBURG CT / CHAPMAN CT	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/25/2022		4023 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/25/2022		2460 CHAPMAN CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/25/2022	RMP22-008515	4303 LINDEN LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/25/2022	RMP22-008516	4660 KENILWORTH DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/25/2022	RMP22-008517	ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/25/2022	RMP22-008518	2503 ARLINGDALE DR	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/25/2022	RMP22-008519	3500 PLUM GROVE DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/25/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/25/2022		3305 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/25/2022	RMP22-008520	3200 KIRCHOFF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/25/2022	RMP22-008520	3200 KIRCHOFF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/25/2022	RMP22-008521	4728 ARBOR DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/25/2022	RMP22-008522	2750 MEACHAM RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	
9/25/2022	RMP22-008523	3201 CAMPBELL ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/25/2022		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/25/2022	RMP22-008524	4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/25/2022	RMP22-008527	2112 SWAN LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT